STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) (IC 6-3.5-6)

MONROE COUNTY

Unit

Unit Name

0000
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0113
0788
0789
5705
5740
0154
0951
0972
0990

MONROE COUNTY

BEAN BLOSSOM TOWNSHIP
BENTON TOWNSHIP
BLOOMINGTON TOWNSHIP
CLEAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
INDIAN CREEK TOWNSHIP
PERRY TOWNSHIP

POLK TOWNSHIP
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP
SALT CREEK TOWNSHIP
VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
BLOOMINGTON CIVIL CITY
ELLETTSVILLE CIVIL TOWN
STINESVILLE CIVIL TOWN

State Budget Agency COIT Amount:

Distributive Shares Amount:

Homestead Credit Amount:

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

$27,825,062
$26,396,061
$1,429,001

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-6-1.1)

RICHLAND-BEAN BLOSSOM COMM SCHOOL CORP
MONROE COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION

PERRY-CLEAR CREEK FIRE PROTECTION
MONROE COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST

37,815,860
152,901
400,332

1,604,805
247,759
96,172
752,669
62,146
908,895
248,831
2,120,777
93,786
38,779,091
2,221,993
13,588

0

0
7,414,987
1,552,942
2,105,845
0

2016 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-6-18(e)(1))
$10,333,934

$41,783
$109,399
$438,545
$67,705
$26,281
$205,682
$16,983
$248,374
$67,998
$579,544
$25,629
$10,597,158
$607,204
$3,713

SO

S0
$2,026,293
$424,372
$575,464
SO

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October certification.

* This report does not incorporate COIT distributions per special legislation; COIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-6-30); COIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-6-32); or COIT for Public Safety

Funding (IC 6-3.5-6-31).

10/29/2015



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) (IC 6-3.5-6)

MONROE COUNTY

State Budget Agency COIT Amount: $27,825,062

Distributive Shares Amount: $26,396,061

Homestead Credit Amount: $1,429,001

Allocation Amount 2016 Certified Shares

. . (IC6-3.5-6-1.1)
Unit Unit Name (formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy) (IC 6-3.5-6-18(e)(1))
0055 LAKE LEMON CONSERVANCY DISTRICT 0 SO
COUNTY TOTAL: 96,593,379 $26,396,061

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October certification.

* This report does not incorporate COIT distributions per special legislation; COIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-6-30); COIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-6-32); or COIT for Public Safety

Funding (IC 6-3.5-6-31).

10/29/2015
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